
The Parks and Recreation Board of Radnor Township 
 

 
Thursday, April 11, 2013 at 6:30 PM    Radnor Township Building – Roll Call Room   
          
Pledge of Allegiance 
 
 1. CALL TO ORDER 
 

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES – March 
      
3. ANNOUNCEMENTS   
 
 Board of Commissioner’s Meetings - Monday, April 22

nd
 and Monday, May 13

th
 at 7:00 PM.  

Special Board of Commissioners Meeting - Thursday, May 2
nd

 to discuss the Willows RFP 
Process at 7:00 PM.  All meetings will be held at the Radnor Township Building in the 
Radnorshire Room.   

 Parks and Recreation Board Meeting - Thursday, May 9
th

 at the Radnor Township Building 
in the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM. 

 Summer Camp/Program Registration is open – please refer to the Summer 2013 
Recreation Activities Brochure available at our website. 

 Official Township Newsletter 2013 Spring Edition is available at our website and has been 
mailed to homes & businesses. 

 Free Community Health and Wellness Classes for the Township Manager’s Challenge at 
the Wayne Art Center on Wednesdays through May 1

st
 at 6:00 PM. 

 NEW Wheels of Wayne Car & Motorcycle Show on North Wayne Avenue, Wayne - Sunday, 
April 21

st
 (rain date: Sunday, April 28

th
) from 12:00 to 4:00 PM. 

 Youth Trout Derby at Saw Mill Park - Saturday, April 20
th

 and Sunday, April 21
st

. 
 Rain Garden Project at Cowan Park on Sunday, April 21

st
 on behalf of the EAC, Friends of 

Cowan Park, and Birdtown. 
 Arbor Day Celebration at Friends of Radnor Trails Park - Tuesday, April 23

rd
 (rain date: 

Wednesday, April 24
th

) at 6:00 PM. 
 Birdtown Backyard Stewardship Workshop - Saturday, April 27

th
 at Radnor United 

Methodist Church from 9:30 AM to 2:30 PM. 
 NEW (Tentative) Radnor Cub Pack 284 Bike Rodeo - Sunday, May 5

th
 at Wayne Art 

Center/Radnor Trail from 1:00 to 3:00 PM. 
 Radnor Police Open House - Friday, May 10

th
 at the Radnor Township Building from 5:00 

to 8:00 PM. 
 The Truck Zoo & Community Celebration will take place on Sunday, May 12

th
 at the Radnor 

Memorial Library from 1:00 to 4:00 PM. 
 Carol H. Axelrod Memorial Blood Drive will take place on Tuesday, May 14

th
 at the Radnor 

Township Building Radnorshire Room from 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM. 
 
4. REPORTS 
 

a) Activities Report 
b) Shade Tree Commission  
c) School Board Report  
d) Committee Reports  
e) EAC 
f) Commissioners Update 

 
 
5. NEW BUSINESS: 
 
 
6.  OLD BUSINESS: 
 

a) The Willows RFP Process Update 
 
 
7.  OTHER    


